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Q15 - What categories of improved or new developed outdoor recreation facilities are most
needed in Alaska?

Puhlic use cabins, including trapping & ... 324

Campgrounds Iy S 464 337

Restrooms & highway waysides (e.g., at ... Y S S 310
Parking areas (e.g., at trailheads, hunting ... I S S 331
Access roads to trailheads, backcountry ... I N S S 333
Accessible fishing/bank angling I 444
Shooting Ranges I oS 526
City/ Neighborhood parks and pichic areas YN G G 379
Swimming areas I TG 466
Outdoor cultural-oriented facilities I Z 489
Boat launches marinas for saltwater ... IS US 491
Boat launches — freshwater IEEEEEEEE S S 511
Playgrounds/ Ballfields N S O S 454
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® More of these facilities are needed @ There are enough, but they need to be improved No new facilities or improvements are needed
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Q13 - Please rank the need for expanded, improved or new outdoor recreation facilities and

programs below.

Outdoor interpretation and educational programs
Campgrounds

Public use cahins

Historic/cultural facilities

Skill development programs
Neighborhood and community parks
Safety programs

Fishing opportunities I

Boat launches

Improving health and weliness programs
Hunting/shooting range opportunities
New team sports fields

Community gardens [

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

Field Not at all Slightly Moderately Very Extremely
important important important important important

,?;:E;; 1;nterpretatlon and educational 1 6 12 10 8
Campgrounds 5 4 11 7
Public use cabins 4 3 9 8
Historic/cultural facilities 1 7 10 11 6
Skill development programs 1 7 12 5
Neighborhood and community parks 6 4 8 6
Safety programs 2 9 9 5
Fishing opportunities 4 8 14 5 5
Boat launches 6 i 11 4 3
LT;;:?S health and wellness 5 5 15 3 3
Hunting/shooting range opportunities 7 2 10
New team sports fields 8 5 5 3
Community gardens 7 7 4 7
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® Extremely important

@ Very important

Moderately important

Slightly important

Not at all important

Not applicable/ Don't
know

11
12

12

11

11
18
15

Total

41

42
41
40
42
42
42
41
40

42

41
41
41
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Q8 - What outdoor recreation facilities are most needed to be improved or newly developed?

Shooting Ranges

Historical /cultural-oriented facilities /sites

Community parks /picnic areas

Public use cabins, including trapping cabins /shelter cabins
Campgrounds

Swimming areas

Access roads and for parking areas for trailheads, ...
Community gardens

Playgrounds /Ballfields

Boat launches

@ Need to be newly developed @ There are some but more of these faciliies are needed ~ ® There are enough, but they need to be improved
@ No new facilities or improvements are needed

Field Need to be There are enough, No new facilities  Are some but more
newly developed but they need to orimprovements  of these facilities
be improved are needed are needed

Count (Access roads and/or parking areas for trailheads, 3 0 1 5

boating, hunting, fishing areas)

Count (Campgrounds) 4 0 0 3

Count (Public use cabins, including trapping/shelter cabins) 4 1 2

Count (Playgrounds/Ballfields) 2 2 0 4

Count (Community parks/picnic areas) 4 1 0 3

Count (Community gardens) 2 0 0 7

Count (Historical /cultural-oriented facilities/sites) 4 0 0 2

Count (Swimming areas) 3 2 1 2

Count (Shooting Ranges) 5 1 2 0

Count (Boat launches) 1 0 1 5

Count (Other (please specify)) 0 0 0 0
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